

# **AGENDA** SENATE NATURAL RESOURCES, AGRICULTURE, AND ENVIRONMENT CONFIRMATION COMMITTEE

Monday, April 14, 2025 | 1:00 p.m. | Room 445 Capitol Building

Members of the public may participate remotely in the meeting by visiting the committee's webpage to access the live streaming options: <u>https://le.utah.gov/committee/committee.jsp?year=2025&com=SPENAT</u>

## **1. Committee Business**

- Call to Order
- Approval of the minutes of the February 24, 2025, meeting

## 2. Consideration of the Appointment of Dave Spence to the Air Quality Board

Dave Spence is appointed to replace Kevin Cromar as a public member who is trained and experienced in public health, for the Air Quality Board, a term to expire March 1, 2029. See Utah Code <u>19-2-103(1)(b)(vii)</u>.

- Opening Statement
- Committee Questions
- Public Comment
- Committee Discussion and/or Action

## 3. Consideration of the Appointment of Seth Lyman to the Air Quality Board

Seth Lyman is appointed to replace Randy Martin as a member who is not connected with industry; is an expert in air quality matters; and is a scientist with relevant training and experience in air quality matters, for the Air Quality Board, a term to expire March 1, 2029. See Utah Code <u>19-2-103(1)(b)(i)</u>.

- Opening Statement
- Committee Questions
- Public Comment
- Committee Discussion and/or Action

### 4. Consideration of the Appointment of Colton Norman to the Air Quality Board

Colton Norman is appointed to replace Cassady Kristensen as a member who represents the mining industry, for the Air Quality Board, a term to expire March 1, 2029. See Utah <u>Code 19-2-103(1)(b)(iii)</u>.

- Opening Statement
- Committee Questions
- Public Comment
- Committee Discussion and/or Action
- 5. Consideration of the Appointment of John Crofts to the Great Salt Lake Advisory Council John Crofts is appointed to replace Randy Elliott as the Davis County representative for the Great Salt Lake Advisory Council, a term to expire December 31, 2029. See Utah Code <u>73-32-</u> <u>302(2)(a)(vi)(B)</u>.
  - Opening Statement
  - Committee Questions



- Public Comment
- Committee Discussion and/or Action
- 6. Consideration of the Appointment of Jeannie Simmonds to the Water Quality Board Jeannie Simmonds is appointed to replace Carly Castle as a government representative who does not represent the federal government, for the Water Quality Board, a term to expire August 31, 2028. See Utah Code 19-5-103(1)(b)(ii).
  - Opening Statement
  - Committee Questions
  - Public Comment
  - Committee Discussion and/or Action
- 7. Other Items/Adjourn